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Juniper Networks, Inc. engages in the business of designing, developing, and selling products and services for networks to enable

customers to build networks for their businesses. The firm also offers routing, switching, Wi-Fi, network security, artificial intelligence-
enabled enterprise networking operations, and software-defined networking technologies. The company was founded by Pradeep S.
Sindhu on February 6, 1996 and is headquartered in Sunnyvale, CA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: JUNIPER NETWORKS INC

2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
3,795,500,000
0
5,723,000,000

4,492,700,000

1,081,900,000

2,104,000,000

2,921,800,000

1,210,100,000

9,518,500,000 9,518,500,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
3,617,100,000

0
5,709,600,000
4,475,100,000
895,300,000
0
2,078,900,000
2,772,700,000
1,048,100,000
9,326,700,000 9,326,700,000
2023
US-GAAP
11,144
47.20%
111.87%
2023
8.37%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

2,956,600,000

5,930,400,000

939,700,000

8,887,000,000

2022
US-GAAP
10,901
47.98%
108.41%

2022
11.28%

4,316,900,000

1,876,500,000
2,693,600,000

856,500,000
8,887,000,000

2021
US-GAAP
10,191
48.58%
105.87%

2021

18.51%
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Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

Company report: JUNIPER NETWORKS INC

Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022
5,564,500,000 5,301,200,000
310,200,000 471,000,000
348,468,560 529,793,770
349,000,000 536,300,000
872,800,000 97,600,000
-29,400,000 -39,000,000
1,144,400,000 1,036,100,000
29,200,000 60,500,000
-9,600,000 -4,800,000
459,830 447,837

Members of Management Board

Scott Kriens
Anne DelSanto
Christine Gorjanc
James Dolce
Janet Haugen
Kevin DeNuccio
Rahul Merchant
Steven Fernandez
William Stensrud
Rami Rahim

AE Natarajan
Athena Murphy
Chris Kaddaras
David Cheriton
Derrell James
Eva Andres

Jean English

Ken Miller

Manoj Leelanivas
Raj Yavatkar
Sharon Mandell
Sujai Hajela

Chairman of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
4,735,400,000
252,700,000
318,631,400
310,100,000
689,700,000
-35,900,000
1,007,200,000
57,400,000

0

427,910
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