JUNIPER NETWORKS INC

ISIN: US48203R1041 WKN: 48203R104 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Juniper Networks, Inc. engages in the business of designing, developing, and selling products and services for networks to enable customers to build networks for their businesses. The firm also offers routing, switching, Wi-Fi, network security, artificial intelligence-enabled enterprise networking operations, and software-defined networking technologies. The company was founded by Pradeep S. Sindhu on February 6, 1996 and is headquartered in Sunnyvale, CA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	3,795,500,000		3,617,100,000		2,956,600,000	
Common stock capital		0		0		0
Fixed assets	5,723,000,000		5,709,600,000		5,930,400,000	
Equity capital of a company		4,492,700,000		4,475,100,000		4,316,900,000
Cash and cash equivalents	1,081,900,000		895,300,000		939,700,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		2,104,000,000		2,078,900,000		1,876,500,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		2,921,800,000		2,772,700,000		2,693,600,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		1,210,100,000		1,048,100,000		856,500,000
Total assets	9,518,500,000	9,518,500,000	9,326,700,000	9,326,700,000	8,887,000,000	8,887,000,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	11,144	10,901	10,191
Equity ratio	47.20%	47.98%	48.58%
Debt-equity ratio	111.87%	108.41%	105.87%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	8.37%	11.28%	18.51%

JUNIPER NETWORKS INC

ISIN: US48203R1041 WKN: 48203R104 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	5,564,500,000	5,301,200,000	4,735,400,000
Net income	310,200,000	471,000,000	252,700,000
EBIT	348,468,560	529,793,770	318,631,400
Operating income before taxes	349,000,000	536,300,000	310,100,000
Cash Flow	872,800,000	97,600,000	689,700,000
Net interest income	-29,400,000	-39,000,000	-35,900,000
Research and development expenses	1,144,400,000	1,036,100,000	1,007,200,000
Income taxes	29,200,000	60,500,000	57,400,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-9,600,000	-4,800,000	0
Revenues per employee	459,830	447,837	427,910

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board				
Scott Kriens	Chairman of Board of Directors			
Anne DelSanto	Member of Board of Directors			
Christine Gorjanc	Member of Board of Directors			
James Dolce	Member of Board of Directors			
Janet Haugen	Member of Board of Directors			
Kevin DeNuccio	Member of Board of Directors			
Rahul Merchant	Member of Board of Directors			
Steven Fernandez	Member of Board of Directors			
William Stensrud	Member of Board of Directors			
Rami Rahim	Chairman of Managing Board			
AE Natarajan	Member of Executive Committee			
Athena Murphy	Member of Executive Committee			
Chris Kaddaras	Member of Executive Committee			
David Cheriton	Member of Executive Committee			
Derrell James	Member of Executive Committee			
Eva Andres	Member of Executive Committee			
Jean English	Member of Executive Committee			
Ken Miller	Member of Executive Committee			
Manoj Leelanivas	Member of Executive Committee			
Raj Yavatkar	Member of Executive Committee			
Sharon Mandell	Member of Executive Committee			
Sujai Hajela	Member of Executive Committee			